
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007679-2024 

Contract

GMCA 794 Local Energy Advice Demonstrator: In-Store
DIY Energy Advice Service

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007679
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044743  
Published 11 March 2024, 1:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Ms Carys Hopcyn

Email

carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7873927261

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007679-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007679-2024
mailto:carys.hopcyn@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GMCA 794 Local Energy Advice Demonstrator: In-Store DIY Energy Advice Service

Reference number

DN713368

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A successful competitive bid for a Local Energy Advice Demonstrator (LEAD) project has
provided GMCA with funding (total £1.9m) to test, trial and demonstrate the success of
new approaches to delivering in-person energy saving advice, related to the installation of
physical energy saving measures such as insulation. A core component of the awarded
funding is to trial such engagement methods through multiple avenues, this includes
places like community centers, GP surgeries, and DWP offices. Through this project, we
are also looking to bring mainstream retrofit into the DIY market.

To do this B&Q will create drop-in centres in their two highest footfall stores in Greater
Manchester. B&Q were a named partner in the LEAD project bid to undertake this activity.

This innovative development is something brand new and a service that is not offered at
all elsewhere to deliver such a service within the timescales required for mobilizing this
project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £217,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A successful competitive bid for a Local Energy Advice Demonstrator (LEAD) project has
provided GMCA with funding (total £1.9m) to test, trial and demonstrate the success of
new approaches to delivering in-person energy saving advice, related to the installation of
physical energy saving measures such as insulation. A core component of the awarded
funding is to trial such engagement methods through multiple avenues, this includes
places like community centers, GP surgeries, and DWP offices. Through this project, we
are also looking to bring mainstream retrofit into the DIY market.

To do this B&Q will create drop-in centres in their two highest footfall stores in Greater
Manchester. B&Q were a named partner in the LEAD project bid to undertake this activity.

This innovative development is something brand new and a service that is not offered at
all elsewhere to deliver such a service within the timescales required for mobilizing this
project.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Regulations updated PCR 2015 apply

Award following Regulation 32

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B&Q Limited

Eastleigh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £217,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T15:34:00+0000
	TCPDF




